

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2652 OF 2026

Anand Dattatraya Kemse

....PETITIONER

V/S

**The State Of Maharashtra General Administration
Dept And Ors**

RESPONDENT

**Shir. Nilesh Desai i/b Ms.Padmaja Malgaonkar for Petitioner
Adv. Nisha Mehra, AGP for State-Respondent**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAVINDRA V.
GHUGE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY J. MANTRI,
JJ**

DATE : 4th March, 2026

P.C. :

Wrongly on board. Remove from the Board.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)